Axial Fixed Inductor - CKL
● Features 特性
1. Design to be compact, small and light-weight, wide range of inductance. 感量范围宽，尺寸小，重量轻。
2.Contibute to be high Q and self-resonent frequencies, tapping type that is convenient for
automatic insertion, coating epoxy resin that ensure the humidity resistance to be long life.
高Q和SRF值，卷装适用于自动插件，使用寿命长。
● Applications  用途
For VCRs, color TVs, CRTs, stereo, car radios and radio transceivers, telephone
answering. 用于VCR、TV、CRT、音响，收音机，电话机。
Disk drivers, personal computers and industrial, electronal products, etc.
用于磁盘驱动器，计算机，工业电子产品等。
● Part Numbering System 品名系统
● Color Coding 颜色编码
The nominal inductance is marked. Color code listed in
table below. 标称电感值用色码编码表示如下表所示。
1st Figure 2nd Figure Multiplier Tolerance
Black 黑 ×1 ±20%
Brown 棕 ×10 ——
Red 红 ×100 ——
Orange 橙 ×1000 ——
Yellow 黄 —— ——
Green 绿 —— ——
Blue 蓝 —— ——
Violet 紫 —— ——
Gray 灰 —— ——
White 白 —— ——
Gold 金 ×0.1 ±5%
Silver 银 ×0.01 ±10%
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
——
——
Color
颜色
Nominal Inductance(uH)标称电感值(微亨)
PIN(OMISSIBLE) 针脚(有时会省略）
SERIES NAME 品名
INDUCTANCE 电感值
TOLERANCE 公差
(J:± 5, K:±10, M:±20)
CKL 0510 - 1.0mH/K - □□□ - □□□（□□）
FORMING CODE 成型记号
(F/FT, UT, UKT, U3.2*10, UB，etc.)
SPECIAL CODE 特殊记号
(SP, CW, CF, f, 0.07，D3.2, etc.)
SIZE CODE 规格
FIRST SIGNIFICANT
FIGURE 第一有效数字
SECOND SIGNIFICANT FIGURE 第二有效数字
MULTIPLIER 倍率
TOLERANCE 公差
MULTIPLIER 倍率SECOND SIGNIFICANT
FIGURE 第二有效数字
FIRST SIGNIFICANT
FIGURE 第一有效数字
www.cenkersz.com Page:1
● Appearance Dimensions 外观尺寸
A(Max) B(Max) C(±0.1)
CKL0204 Ø2.8 4.8 Ø0.45 1
CKL0307 Ø3.0/Ø3.2 7.0 Ø0.50 2
CKL0410 Ø4.0 10.5 Ø0.60 2
CKL0412 Ø4.5/5.0 12.7 Ø0.65 2
CKL0510 Ø5.0 11.0 Ø0.60 2
CKL0512 Ø5.0 12.0 Ø0.60 2
CKL0514 Ø5.0/5.5 14.0/15.0 Ø0.65 2
● Appearance Dimensions of Forming 成型外观尺寸
1.U-forming(Horizontal)  U形成型(卧式)
A(Max) B(Max) D(Min) E
CKL0204 Ø2.8 4.8 2.4 7.5～12
CKL0307 Ø3.0/Ø3.2 7.0 2.4 10～15
CKL0410 Ø4.0 10.5 2.4 12.5～20
CKL0412 Ø4.5/5.0 12.7 2.4 15～20
CKL0510 Ø5.0 11.0 2.4 12.5～20